FORM PTO-1594 RECOPT - 07 -	16-2001 ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office		
7-6-01	Patent and Trademark Office		
	— 77027		
	1777027 1777020rd the attached original document or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party:	Name and address of receiving party:		
WEBTV NETWORKS, INC.	Name: MICROSOFT CORPORATION		
	Internal Address:		
	Street Address: ONE MICROSOFT-WAY.		
Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation - State CALIFORNIA Other	City: REDMOND State: WA ZIP: 98052		
Additional names of conveying parties attached?Yes _x_No			
3. Nature of conveyance:	Individual(s) citizenship Association		
Assignment Merger	General Partnership Limited Partnership		
Security Agreement Change of Name	X Corporation - State <u>WASHINGTON</u> Other		
X Other Corrected assignment to record 75/295,274 recorded on Reel/Frame 1712/0863. Should be: 75/235,274 for AROUND TOWN.	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No		
Execution Dates:  1) April 3, 1998	(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached: Yes No		
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):			
A. Trademark Application No(s).	B. Trademark Registration No(s).		
Additional numbers atta	ached? Yes <u>X</u> No		
Name and address of party to whom corresponder concerning document should be mailed:	nce 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved1		
Name: WILLIAM O. FERRON, JR.	-		
Internal Address: SEED INTELLECTUAL	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$_40.00		
PROPERTY LAW GROUP PLLO	X Enclosed		
Street Address: 701 FIFTH AVENUE, SUITE 630	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
City: SEATTLE State: WA ZIP: 98104-7092	Deposit account number:		
/L3/2001 UNUELLER 00000175 75295274	19-1090 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
FC:481 40.00 0P DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foreg true copy of the original document.  ()	oing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a		
	July 3, 2001		
WILLIAM O. FERRON, JR.  Name of Person Signing	gnature Date		
Total number of pages including cover s	heet, attachments, and document:		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002327 FRAME: 0848

0-	+-<	< 1 -	19	98	
			<b></b>	18::	
					Ë
	/				

Ü	S.	Departmen	nt of	Com	nerce
---	----	-----------	-------	-----	-------

1	REC 1	U.S. Department of Commerce  Patent and Trademark Office		
$\sigma$	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks.	8 &1 0 4		
1. Na	me and address of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
K		g ray(no)		
Na	me: WebTV Networks, Inc.	Name: Microsoft Corporation		
N AO	dress: 305 Lytton Street Palo Alto, CA 94301	Address: One Microsoft Way  Redmond, WA 98052-6399		
	190 7100 77272	Reuniviu. WA 78032-0379		
$\beta   -$	Individual Association	Individual(s) citizenship:		
<b>%</b>   —	General Partnership Limited Partnership	Association:		
6 7	Corporation, State of <u>California</u> Other:	General Partnership: Limited Partnership:		
	Onto.	X Corporation, State of Washington		
	al name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Other:		
	Yes X No	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic		
		representative designation is attached:YesXNo (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment)		
		Additional name(s) of receiving party(ies) attached?		
		Vac V Na		
		Yes X No		
2 2		DENARK M		
i	ure of Conveyance:	A HECT		
	X Assignment Mer Security Agreement Chan	ger nge of Name		
		or:		
Exc	cution Date: April 3, 1998	13		
		D. Tradamad Paristration Number		
4. Ap	lication Number(s) or Registration Number(s):	B. Trademark Registration Number:		
A	Trademark Application Number(s)	2,078,359		
1	75/295.274			
Addition	al numbers attached? X Yes No	Additional numbers attached? Yes _X_ No		
5. Nar	ne and address of party to whom correspondence concerning	6. Total applications and registrations involved: 12		
(	document should be mailed:	o. Total approach and registrations involved.		
		7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 2.6)(\$40.00 per assignment): \$315.00		
Nar	ne: Stephanie Lamarre	X Enclosed		
Add	ress: McCutchen, Doyle, Brown & Energen, LLP	Authorized to be charged to deposit account.		
	Three Embarcadero Center	X The Commissioner is authorized to charge underpayment		
	San Francisco, CA 94111	of any fees or credit any overpayment to deposit Account Number 13-0257		
798 JSHABAZZ	00000019 75295274	Number 13-0237		
į		8 Deposit Account Number 13-0257		
11	40.00 DP 275.00 DD			
	DO NOT USI	E THIS SPACE		
9. Stat	ement and signature.			
	he best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informatio	n is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy		
011	ne original document.	M. i. C/A A = 1 @ 1000		
Ste	hanie Lamarre JH	Manie Slamane April 8, 1998		
	ne Signature	Date		
Nar	Fotal number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document:9			
Nar	Fotal number of	pages including cover sincer, attachments and obcument.		
	iments to be recorded with Commissioner of Pate			

TRADEMARK

REEL: 1712 FRAME: 0863

## ASSIGNMENT OF MARKS

WHEREAS, WebTV Networks, Inc., a California corporation located and doing business at 305 Lytton Street, Palo Alto, California 94301 ("Assignor") has adopted, used, and is using the following mark(s) for which an application for registration has been filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Mark	Serial Number
AROUND TOWN	75/295,274
ONE THUMB	75/230,442
WEBDIRECTTV.COM	75/262,006
WEBTV	75/976,151
WEBTV & DESIGN	75/202,847
WEBTV NETWORK	75/235,499

WHEREAS Assignor is assigning the marks in the above-identified applications as part of the entire business or portion thereof to which the marks pertain as required by 15 U.S.C. § 1060; and

WHEREAS, Microsoft Corporation, a Washington corporation located and doing business at One Microsoft Way. Redmond, WA 98052-6399 ("Assignee"), the successor of the ongoing and existing business of assignor to which the marks pertain, is desirous of acquiring said marks and the pending applications thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign unto the said Assignee all its right, title and interest in and to the said marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks. This assignment includes the right to sue and recover damages for past and future infringements of Assignor's rights in the marks and to bring any proceeding in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for cancellation or opposition or other proceeding in connection with said marks. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Assignor further agrees that it will execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including any instruments of transfer and recordable assignments, and perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request, to perfect and vest title in the marks in Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this document on the date indicated.

WebTV Networks, Inc.

By: aments. Omentos Date: Apri L 3, 1998

Name: Albert Pimentel
Title: Sr. VP Network Services

TRADEMARK l REEL: 1712 FRAME: 0870

TRADEMARK

AB980820.062 Docket No 19710-900

REEL: 002327 FRAME: 0850

personally appeared ALbert	NAME(S) OF SIGNER(S)	——OPTIONAL SECTION—— CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNE Though statute does not require the Notary fill in the data below, doing so may pro invaluable to persons relying on the documen  ☐ INDIVIDUAL  ☐ CORPORATE OFFICER(S)
Janis Greene Mendelson Comm #1144975  Comm #1144975  SANTA CLARA COUNTY  Comm Exp July 1 2001	proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.  Witness my hand and official seal.  Mitness my hand and official seal.	□ PARTNER(S) □ LIMITED □ GENERAL □ ATTORNEY-IN-FACT □ TRUSTEE(S) □ GUARDIAN/CONSERVATOR □ OTHER: □ SIGNER IS REPRESENTING: Name of Person(s) or Entity(ies)
THIS CERTIFICATE MUST BE ATTACHED TO THE DOCUMENT DESCRIBED AT RIGHT: Though the data requested here is not required by law, it could prevent fraudulent reattachment of this form.	Title or Type of Document ASSIGNMEN.  Number of Pages On C Date of Document	toF Marks

Signer(s) Other Than Named Above \_

©1993 National Notary Association, Canoga Park, CA

TRADEMARK

REEL: 1712 FRAME: 087 b4/01/98 12:07 PM

TRADEMARK REEL: 002327 FRAME: 0851